# A9500000237

FILINGS, INC. TERESA RO (Requestor's Name 2805 LITTLE DEAL ROAD (Address) TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32 (City, State, Zip)	308 (904) 385-6735	OFFICE USE ONLY	SECRETARY OF STATE WISION OF CORPORATIONS
1. <u>ANC 11 (A.</u> (Corporation 2.	E(S) & DOCUMENT NUN  5 Contro (T)	(Document #)	25 EB 17 34 H
(Corporatio	in Nama)	(Document #)	77
3. (Corporato	n Name)	(Document #)	
4. (Corporate    Walk in   Pic    Mail out   W	k up time	(Document #)  Certified Copy  Certificate of Status	1 1750 F.F. \$1,750 - CC \$3,50 - CUS 8.75 - CUS
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS		52.5000
Profit	Amendment	Tile of	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Office	er/Director	- 🔿
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Ager	nt	20023
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	~ 9500'	700
Other	Merger	tile 2 <sup>NC</sup> er/Director nt A 9 500'	
OTHER FILINGS Annual Report	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	<b>4000</b> -02/20/	# <b>01409764</b> 3501013004 5.25 ***1846.28
Fictitious Name	Foreign		
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership  Reinstatement		

Examiner's Initials

Trademark

Other

CR2E031(10/92)

## CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AMERICAS CENTER, LTD. A FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned General Partner desiring to form a limited partnership pursuant to the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Law as set forth in Section 620.101, et seq. of the Florida Statutes, hereby states the following:

- 1. The name of the Limited Partnership is AMERICAS CENTER, LTD.
- 2. The address of the office and the name and address of the agent for service of process as required by Florida Statutes Section 620.105, is Johnny L. Winton 150 Southerst 2nd Avenue, Suite 300 Miami, Florida 33131.
  - The name and business address of the Sole General Partner is as follows:
     C.W.S. Capital Management II, Inc.
     150 Southeast 2nd Avenue Suite 300
     Miami, FL 33131
- 4. The mailing address of the Limited Partnership is 150 Southeast 2nd Avenue Suite 300 Miami, Florida 33131.
- 5. The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership shall dissolve is December 31, 2035.
- 6. Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing and that the facts alleged are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

This Certificate of Limited Partnership has been executed by the Sole General Partner of AMERICAS CENTER, LTD., a Florida Limited Partnership, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1995.

AMERICAS CENTER, LTD., a a Florida Limited Partnership

SOLE GENERAL PARTNER

C.W.S. Capital Management II, Inc., a Florida Corporation

BY:

Jolinny L. Winton, Vice President

95 F

# ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as Registered Agent for AMERICAS CENTER, LTD., a Fividage limited partnership in the foregoing Certificate of Limited Partnership, I, on behalf of the Limited Partnership, hereby agree to accept service of process for said Limited Partnership and to comply with any and all Florida Statutes relative to the complete and proper performance of the duties of registered agent.

REGISTERED AGENT:

Johnny L. Winter

## **AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS**

STATE OF FLORIDA	)
	) SS
COUNTY OF DADE	)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned personally appeared JOHNNY L WINTON, Vice President of the Sole Corporate general partner of AMERICAS CENTER, LTD., a Florida limited partnership, hereinafter referred to as the "Partnership", whose mailing address is 150 Southeast 2nd Avenue Suite 300 Miami, Florida 33131, who upon being duly sworn, certifies as follows:

1. The amount of capital contributions to the Partnership made by each limited

partner are as follows:

Ocean States Mortgage Corporation	\$1,000.00	H 92
A Florida Corporation  Johnny L. Winton	•	GF CORP.
William R. Harrison	1,000.00 1,000.00	F STAI ORATI 12: 26

2. The amount of additional capital contributions anticipated to be contributed by

Ocean States Mortgage Corporation	\$1,399,000.00
A Florida Corporation	,
Johnny L. Winton	24,000.00
William R. Harrison	24,000.00

- 3. The total amount of capital contributions made or anticipated to be made by the limited partners is \$1,450,000.00.
- 4. Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing and that the facts alleged are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

h:\jay\docs\affi2-16.doc

## FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

AMERICAS CENTER, LTD. a Florida limited partnership

## SOLE GENERAL PARTNER:

C.W.S. CAPITAL MANAGEMENT II, INC.

Date: 3-16-95

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME, this day of ELDINGULARY OF STATES

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME, this day of ELDINGULARY OF STATES

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME, this day of ELDINGULARY OF STATES

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME, this day of ELDINGULARY OF STATES

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME, this day of ELDINGULARY OF STATES

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME, this day of ELDINGULARY OF STATES

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME, this day of ELDINGULARY OF STATES

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME, this day of ELDINGULARY OF STATES

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME, this day of ELDINGULARY OF STATES

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME, this day of ELDINGULARY OF STATES

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME, this day of ELDINGULARY OF STATES

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME, this day of ELDINGULARY OF STATES

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME, this day of ELDINGULARY OF STATES

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME, this day of ELDINGULARY OF STATES

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME, this day of ELDINGULARY OF STATES

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME, this day of ELDINGULARY OF STATES

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME, this day of ELDINGULARY OF STATES

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME, this day of ELDINGULARY OF STATES

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME, this day of ELDINGULARY OF STATES

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME, this day of ELDINGULARY OF STATES

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME, this day of ELDINGULARY OF STATES

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME, this day of ELDINGULARY OF STATES

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME, this day of ELDINGULARY OF STATES

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME, this day of ELDINGULARY OF STATES

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME, this day of ELDINGULARY OF STATES

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME, this day of ELDINGULARY OF STATES

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME, this day of ELDINGULARY OF STATES

SWORN AND STATES

SWORN AND SWORN OF STATES

SWORN AND SWORN OF SWORN

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF FLORIDA AT LARGE

My Commission Expires

KATHY DARRERA Notary Public, State of Florida My Comm. expires Sept 27, 1997 No. GC318901

(NOTARY SEAL)

SALVER & MUSSMAN, P. A.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
5881 N.W. 151st Street

Sulte 101 Miami Lakes, Florida 33014

Paul Salver Jay D. Mussman

June 30, 1995

A95000000237

\*\*\*\*755.50 \*\*\*\*755.50

Department of State Limited Partnership Section Attention: Nanette P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Americas Center, Ltd. a Florida Limited Partnership Amended and Restated Affidavit of Capital Contributions

Dear Nanette:

In furtherance of our recent telephone discussion, enclosed herewith please find the following in connection with the above matter:

1. Two original Amended and Restated Affidavit of Capital Contributions-kindly file same and return a filed copy to my attention in the envelope provided;

2. Check in the amount of \$755.50 made payable to the Department of State reflecting the filing fee of \$55.50 and the increase in the capital contribution of \$100,000 from the prior Affidavit resulting in an additional fee of \$700.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your personal attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

Salver & Mussman, P.A.

Jay D. Mussman, Esq.

JDM/df

Enclosures

Juc. to 1,650,000.

Nas 1, 450,000.

Document NJC

Updater NJC

Verifyer NJC

W. P. Verifyer NJC

h:\jay\docs\amer6-30.doc

Dade: (305) 825-9494 • Broward: (305) 462-3033 • Fax: (305) 823-3545

# AMENDED AND RESTATED AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

STATE OF FLORIDA	) ) SS:
COUNTY OF DADE	) 33:

BEFORE ME, the undersigned personally appeared JOHNNY L WINTON, Vice President of the Sole Corporate general partner of AMERICAS CENTER, LTD., a Florida limited partnership, hereinafter referred to as the "Partnership", whose mailing address is 150 Southeast 2nd Avenue Suite 300 Miami, Florida 33131, who upon being duly sworn, certifies as follows:

1. The amount of capital contributions to the Partnership made by each limited partner are as follows:

Ocean States Mortgage Corporation	\$1,000.00
A Florida Corporation	
Johnny L. Winton	1,000.00

2. The amount of additional capital contributions anticipated to be contributed by each limited partner are as follows:

Ocean States Mortgage Corporation \$1,524,000.00
A Florida Corporation
Johnny L. Winton 24,000.00

- 3. The total amount of capital contributions made or anticipated to be made by the limited partners is \$1,550,000.00.
- 4. Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing and that the facts alleged are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

h:\jay\docs\affi2-16.doc

#### FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

AMERICAS CENTER, LTD. a Florida limited partnership

### SOLE GENERAL PARTNER:

C.W.S. CAPITAL MANAGEMENT II, INC.

JOHNNY L. WINTON, VICE PRESIDENT

Date: 6/22/95

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME, this

, 1995, who is personally known to me.

IN KUL

STATE OF FLORIDA AT LARGE

My Commission Expires

KATHY BARRERA Notary Public, State of Florida My Comm. explose Sept 27, 1997 No. CC318901

(NOTARY SEAL)



#### FILE ON ON BEFORE JECEMBER 31, 1995 OR PARTHERSHIP WILL BE SUBJECT TO REVOCATION AND \$500 PENALTY FEE

\*UMITED PARTNERSHIP AMMUAL REPORT 1996



San rotary of State

DIVISION OF COMPONATIONS

1. Have contact Participants

DOCUMENT #

	2-14-2 1244 2		Community of the second
4	001	٦	ामात । र

	A9500	00000237				
AMERICAS CENTER,	LTD.			CAND AND THE BUILDING WHEN TO BE COMMENTED AND THE COMMENTS OF		
			2. Park Mining Add			
M. Louis Arthurs	Pring-graf (1914 is Adulte	\$5	Sute Apt # etc	-1-00001-62242-1- -10/27/9501039020		
150 SOUTHEAST 2ND AVENUE 150 SOUTHEAST 2ND AVENUE SUITE 300 MIAMI FL 33131 MIAMI FL 33131		****585;00 ****585;00				
		2B. Hea Pourqui Office Address il Applicatio				
If always subfressor are recorded to any way, and through the overcook allomated and or control address to the \$2 and 2 at 2 and 2 at 2 a			Suite Apil # ofr			
3. Date Former for Registered to Do Box FLORIDA 02/17/1995		4. Idalicos Country of Formation FL	City State & Zip			
58. Capital Contributions as Shown on Record	5b. Answert of Capital Contributions in FLORIDA to date	G. FElthentur	Applied	7. CLRTH ICATE OF STATUS PLICUHED  58.7s. Administ Feb. (SQUIS).		
\$1,550,000.00	1,550,000.00	65-0556167	Hot Apple			
2) Bupplemental Fee \$130	a rate of \$7 per \$1,000 on amount entered in \$6 176 (pursuant to section 607 193, F.S.) FIAN \$191.25 (552.50 + \$138.75) AND NO MO Speater than amount entered in \$4, a suppliere \$27.01 \$24.87	OF THAN \$570 25 (\$437 50 + \$108 75)		/1000		
9. Name and Address of Current Registered Agent		10. 0 changed new Registered Agent/Office				
WINTON, JOHNNY L 150 SOUTHEAST 2ND AVENUE SUITE 300		Strond Address (P.O. Bo Surlo Apt # etc	Strond Address (P.O. Bue Faurtset is Field Art Schabber)			
MIAMI FL 33131		City		FL Zip Code		
10a. Pursuant to the provisions of section for the purpose of changing its re-	ons 620 1051 and 620 102 Flooda Scalulin, th gistered office or registered agent, or both, in t	e above named limited partnership organ he State of Honda. Such change was add	nated or redistered reads	the laws of the State of Florida, softmus this statement identis). Thereby accept the appointment of registered		

agont I am lamiliar with, and accept the obligations of section 620, 192. Fixeda Statulos

SIGNATURE (Reg sterod Agent Accepting Appointment)

DATE

# A GENERAL PARTNER THAT IS A CORPORATION, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR OTHER BUSINESS ENTIT

11. Hame(s) of General Partner(s)	11a. Address of Each Go wint Partner (Do NOT Upo Post Office (Rex fambers)	11b. City, State & Zip Code	11c. Registration/ Document Number
C.W.S. CAPITAL MANAGEMENT II	150 SOUTHEAST 2ND AVE	MIAMI FL 33131	P95000013687
			111
			-
•			

Note: General partners MAY NOT be changed on this form; an amendment must be filed to change a general partner.

12.	I do hereby certify that the information supplied with this filing is voluntarily furnished and does not qualify for the event Corporations from any hability of non-compliance with Section 119 07(3)(4) in the event that the information supplied in	بالبيارين التعيمان بهرفاخة ليعلب ملتساهما فحشيطاك		tit transmitted of
	This are us report is true and accurate and that the signature shall have the same regar effects as if made under call	- Кайме селдіў Пыў сэль а сылосы Районі Об	me sented	partnership reverser or truster
SIG	empowered to employe this report as required by children 1700. Flored a Statutes.	DATE		1,0/12/95

SIGNATURE	
SIGNATORE	

(305) 373-2164 DAVID F. COX, JR. PRES. CWS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT II, INC.

Ξ